502019959 08/09/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ki-Chan NAM	07/18/2012
Sang-Yong LEE	07/18/2012
Wook-Jung SUNG	07/18/2012
Dong-Bok PARK	07/18/2012
Jong-Chan LEE	07/18/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KORLOY INC.
Street Address:	1350, Nambusunhwan-ro, Geumcheon-gu
City:	Seoul
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	153-823

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13570788

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 2024080924

 Phone:
 202-371-8976

 Email:
 firm@rabinberdo.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Rabin & Berdo, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1101 14th St., N.W., Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MIP-155
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert H. Berdo, Jr.

REEL: 028758 FRAME: 0991

PATENT

OP \$40.00 1357078

Total Attachments: 5

source=MIP-155-Asgn#page1.tif

source=MIP-155-Asgn#page2.tif

source=MIP-155-Asgn#page3.tif

source=MIP-155-Asgn#page4.tif

source=MIP-155-Asgn#page5.tif

RABÍN & BERDO, P.C., Washington, D.C.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS LEE, Jong-Chan		1
hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor,	has invented a certair	improvement relating to
CUTTI	<u>ING INSERT</u>	
[X] the inventor(s) declaration for said application instrument; said application to be filed in the United [] said application having been filed in the United Section being here Berdo, Jr. and Allen Wood of RABIN & BERDO, Prinsert here in parentheses (Application Serial No. said application when known;	States Patent and Tra States Patent and Tra by given to my atto P.C., 1101 14th Street	ademark Office; demark Office on rneys, Steven M. Rabin, Robert H t, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005, to
AND WHEREAS KORLOY INC., hereinafter referright, title and interest in and to said application, is and in and to said invention and any and all pater renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in convaluable consideration paid by said assignee to said assigner hereby assigns, sells and transfers assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and indivisions and continuations thereof, and in and to granted therefor, including any and all renewals, relassignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues privileges and advantages in anywise arising from of any and all such patents when granted, incluthereof, for the use and benefit of said assigner, and beneficial a manner as the said assigner massignment had not been made. AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations the AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Letters Patent on said application, and on any and at to said assignee, and said assignee's successors as	ncluding any and all nts which may be grainsideration of One I id assignor, the receipto said assignee, alterest in and to said invention and issues and prolongations to appertaining there ding any and all rereding any and assigneers of all divisions and continued assigns, in according and according according and according according and according according and according and according according and according ac	divisions and continuations thereof anted therefor, including any and all Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and ot of which is hereby acknowledged and said assignee's successors and application, including any and all any and all patents which may be ons thereof; said assignee, and said esaid application, including any and all patents which may be granted thereof, with all the rights, powers ato, for and during the term or terms newals, reissues and prolongations uccessors and assigns, in as ample and and enjoyed the same, if this is asserting of said patents, including the patents and Trademarks to issue muations thereof, ance herewith.
EXECUTED, this 18 day a	ASSIGNOR:	, 2012.
Signature:	Signature	Lee Jong - Chan
Name:	Name	LEE, Jong-Chan
Address:		DDE, vong Onun
7 7001 000		
Signature:		
Name:		
Address:		

		_	_
1	/	n	Я

RABIN & BERDO, P.C., Washington, D.C.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

	ACCIONNELL OF ALLEGATION OF	COMILED STATES LETTERS PATERIT
WHEREAS	NAM, Ki-Chan	
hereinafter ref	-	invented a certain improvement relating to INSERT
instrument; sai [] said applica Berdo, Jr. and insert here in p	id application to be filed in the United Sta ation having been filed in the United Stat , authorization being hereby I Allen Wood of RABIN & BERDO, P.C.,	peing executed concurrently with the execution of this ates Patent and Trademark Office; ses Patent and Trademark Office on given to my attorneys, Steven M. Rabin, Robert H , 1101 14th Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005, to the application serial number of
right, title and and in and to	interest in and to said application, inclu	to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire uding any and all divisions and continuations thereof which may be granted therefor, including any and a
NOW THIS valuable consists and assignor assigns, the fidivisions and granted therefor assignee's such all divisions and therefor, include privileges and of any and all thereof, for the and beneficial assignment has AND said assignment and all rene AND said any and all rene AND said Letters Patent of the said assignment and all rene AND said and all r	S WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration paid by said assignee to said a hereby assigns, sells and transfers to full and exclusive right, title and interest continuations thereof, and in and to said, including any and all renewals, reissues and continuations thereof, and the said inviding any and all renewals, reissues an advantages in anywise arising from or a such patents when granted, including use and benefit of said assignee, and a manner as the said assigner might do not been made. assignor hereby agrees to perform, up assigns, any and all acts relating to the ewals, reissues and prolongations there	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue livisions and continuations thereof.
.		
WITNESSES:	. •	ASSIGNOR: .
Signature:		Signature <u>Nam ki Chan</u>
		Name: NAM, Ki-Chan
Address:		
Signature:		

RABIN & BERDO, P.C., Washington, D.C.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS SUNG, Wook-Jung	<u>.</u>
hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor, ha	as invented a certain improvement relating to
CUTTIN	NG INSERT
instrument; said application to be filed in the United St [] said application having been filed in the United St, authorization being hereb Berdo, Jr. and Allen Wood of RABIN & BERDO, P.C	
right, title and interest in and to said application, inc and in and to said invention and any and all patent renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;	ed to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire cluding any and all divisions and continuations thereof, ts which may be granted therefor, including any and all
valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interedivisions and continuations thereof, and in and to granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reis assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exall divisions and continuations thereof, and the said it therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues privileges and advantages in anywise arising from of any and all such patents when granted, includithereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, an and beneficial a manner as the said assigner migassignment had not been made. AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations the	e Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Il divisions and continuations thereof,
EXECUTED, this 🔑 day of	f
WITNESSES:	
Signature:	Signature Sung wook Jung
Name:	Name: <u>SUNG, Wook-Jung</u>
Address:	
Signature:	
Name:	
Address:	

-2	100	٠,
Т	71.32	۲,

RABIN & BERDO, P.C., Washington, D.C.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; 3 said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on authorization being hereby given to my attorneys, Steven M. Rabin, Robert H. Berdo, Jr. and Allen Wood of RABIN & BERDO, P.C., 1101 14th Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005, it insert here in parentheses (Application Serial No	WHEREAS LEE, Sang-Yong		1
[X] the inventor(s) dectaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; [] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; [] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on authorization being hereby given to my attorneys, Steven M. Rabin, Robert H. Berdo, Jr. and Allen Wood of RABIN & BERDO, P.C., 1101 14th Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005, to insert here in parentheses (Application Serial No	hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor, ha	as invented a cert	ain improvement relating to
instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; 3 said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on authorization being hereby given to my attorneys, Steven M. Rabin, Robert H. Berdo, Jr. and Allen Wood of RABIN & BERDO, P.C., 1101 14th Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005, it insert here in parentheses (Application Serial No			· •
right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, relssues and prolongations thereof. NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assigned to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged said assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and ill patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made. AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof. AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, in as ample and advantages. And a said assignee and advantages are said assigneer or said	instrument; said application to be filed in the United Standard polication having been filed in the United Standard polication having been filed in the United Standard polication being hereb Berdo, Jr. and Allen Wood of RABIN & BERDO, P. sinsert here in parentheses (Application Serial No	States Patent and tates Patent and Toy given to my at C., 1101 14th Stre	Trademark Office; Trademark Office on Itorneys, Steven M. Rabin, Robert H. Bet, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005, to
EXECUTED, this	right, title and interest in and to said application, in and in and to said invention and any and all patent renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in convaluable consideration paid by said assignee to said said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers the assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reis assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exall divisions and continuations thereof, and the said therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues privileges and advantages in anywise arising from of any and all such patents when granted, including thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and and beneficial a manner as the said assigner migrassignment had not been made. AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations the AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all	cluding any and a ts which may be on the rectors and engineers in and to so said invention are sues and prolongations and prolongations and prolongations and prolongations and all rectors and assignee's ght or could have been the containing or to the commissioner I divisions and cores.	all divisions and continuations thereof, granted therefor, including any and all a Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and elipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and said assignee's successors and aid application, including any and all nd any and all patents which may be ations thereof; said assignee, and said the said application, including any and all patents which may be granted and all patents which may be granted and all patents which may be granted as thereof, with all the rights, powers, ereto, for and during the term or terms renewals, reissues and prolongations a successors and assigns, in as ample a held and enjoyed the same, if this of said assignee, or said assignee's the asserting of said patents, including of Patents and Trademarks to issuentinuations thereof.
WITNESSES: ASSIGNOR: Signature: Signature hee Sung Yong Name: LEE, Sang-Yong Signature: Signature: Name:			
Name:		ASSIGNOR:	
Name:	Signature:	Signature	hee Sung young
Address:	Name:		2 ² 20 Code Code Code Code Code Code Code Code
Signature: Name:	Address:		
Name:			
Name:	Signature:		
	Address:		

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREASPARK, Dong-Bok
hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to
CUTTING INSERT
COTTING INSERT
[X] the inventor(s) declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; [] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on, authorization being hereby given to my attorneys, Steven M. Rabin, Robert H. Berdo, Jr. and Allen Wood of RABIN & BERDO, P.C., 1101 14th Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005, to insert here in parentheses (Application Serial No) the application serial number of said application when known;
AND WHEREAS <u>KORLOY INC.</u> , hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;
NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assigner, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assigner might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made. AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof. AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assignee, in accordance herewith.
EXECUTED, this 16 day of July , 2012.
WITNESSES: ASSIGNOR:
Signature: Signature D.B. PAPK
Name: Name:PARK, Dong-Bok
Address:
Signature:
Name:
Address:

PATENT REEL: 028758 FRAME: 0997

RABIN & BERDO, P.C., Washington, D.C.